Change-over valves
Type 310
The-Safety-Valve.com
CATALOG
Best
Availability
Best
Availability

al
10
How to order – order form inlet side
Order formOrder form
Please use the following forms to order change-over valves. This form
is used both for the inlet-sided combination as well as for the lock-
able combination. It only applies to the inlet-sided change-over valve.
Inlet-sided change-over valve
Change-over valve LESER Art. no. 310__._______ Quantity: ____________ Pieces: ____________ Date: _____________________________
DN 25 DN 40 DN 50 DN 65 DN 80 DN 100 DN 125 DN 150 DN 200
NPS 1" NPS 11/2" NPS 2" NPS 21/2" NPS 3" NPS 4" NPS 5" NPS 6" NPS 8"
1.0619 / WCB  1.4408 / CF8M  Others as per LDeS 3001.27
Gland design Bellows design
Hand wheel (standard)  Locking device  Hand wheel (standard)  Locking device
Chain wheel Locking device  Chain wheel  Locking device
Chain of steel  Chain of VA  Chain of steel  Chain of VA
Side 1, change-over valve body with connection to plant
PN 40 PN 63 PN 100 PN 160 CL300 CL600 CL900
Form B1 Form B2 Form RF Other:
Side 2, reduction to safety-valve nominal diameter – inlet
DN 25 DN 40 DN 50 DN 65 DN 80 DN 100 DN 125 DN 150 DN 200
NPS 1" NPS 11/2" NPS 2" NPS 21/2" NPS 3" NPS 4" NPS 5" NPS 6" NPS 8"
Form B1 Form B2 Form RF Other:
Side 2, change-over valve elbow A + B to safety valve – inlet
PN 40 PN 63 PN 100 PN 160 CL300 CL600 CL900
Form B1 Form B2 Form RF Other:
MTR as per DIN EN 10204 3.1 for body components MTR as per DIN EN 10204 3.1 for internal components disc, spindle, disc guide
Rating plate data
KVS value CV value - Value
Additional change-over valve marking
No Yes Elbow A Elbow B Tag No.:
Text
Additional information
Options
Drain hole G1/2
Final position switch
Flushing hole G1/2
Bypass with non return valves
Stop valve for pressure relief
L
2
A
1
L
1
CH 1
H
G
b
Side
Side
Assembly placement
Side
Side
1.0 = Standard
Side
Side
1.1 = Variant 1
Side 2 i
Side 1 i
1.2 = Variant 2
DIN 19234
NAMUR
G
en
er
al
11
Order formOrder form
How to order – change-over valve outlet side
Outlet-sided change-over valve
Change-over valve LESER Art. no. 310__._______ Quantity: ____________ Pieces: ____________ Date: _____________________________
DN 25 DN 40 DN 50 DN 65 DN 80 DN 100 DN 125 DN 150 DN 200
NPS 1" NPS 11/2" NPS 2" NPS 21/2" NPS 3" NPS 4" NPS 5" NPS 6" NPS 8"
1.0619 / WCB  1.4408 / CF8M  Others as per LDeS 3001.27
Gland design Bellows design
Hand wheel (standard)  Locking device  Hand wheel (standard)  Locking device
Chain wheel Locking device  Chain wheel  Locking device
Chain of steel  Chain of VA  Chain of steel  Chain of VA
Side 1, change-over valve body with connection to plant
PN 40 PN 63 PN 100 PN 160 CL300 CL600 CL900
Form B1 Form B2 Form RF Other:
Side 2, reduction to safety-valve nominal diameter – outlet
DN 25 DN 40 DN 50 DN 65 DN 80 DN 100 DN 125 DN 150 DN 200
NPS 1" NPS 11/2" NPS 2" NPS 21/2" NPS 3" NPS 4" NPS 5" NPS 6" NPS 8"
Form B1 Form B2 Form RF Other:
Side 2, change-over valve elbow A + B to safety valve – outlet
PN 40 PN 63 PN 100 PN 160 CL300 CL600 CL900
Form B1 Form B2 Form RF Other:
MTR as per DIN EN 10204 3.1 for body components MTR as per DIN EN 10204 3.1 for internal components disc, spindle, disc guide
Rating plate data
KVS value CV value - Value
Additional change-over valve marking
No Yes Elbow A Elbow B Tag No.:
Text
Additional information
This form is used for the lockable combination. It only applies to the outlet-sided change-over valve.
Options
Drain hole G1/2
Final position switch
Flushing hole G1/2
Bypass with non return valves
Stop valve for pressure relief
H
L
G
2
A
2
L
1
CH 1
B
b
Side
Side
Side
Side
Assembly placement
Side
Side
2.0 = Standard
Side
Side
2.1 = Variant 1
Side
Side
2.2 = Variant 2
DIN 19234
NAMUR
G
en
er
al
12
Type 310Type 310
Designs
Gland design
Bellows design
2.1.7 5.0.2 5.0.1 1.0.30 1.0.29 3.0.1 1.0.38 1.0.36